

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1620 OF 2024

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13422 OF 2024

Veracity Landmark Developers Pvt. Ltd. Thr.

Its Chairman Cum Director

Mr. Naresh Assandas Narang

...Appellant

Versus

Union Of India Thr. 1) Initiating Office Of

The Dy. Commissioner Of Income Tax And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Praful Vahi, for the Appellant.

Digitally
signed by
PRASHANT
VILAS
RANE
Date:
2025.03.11
17:43:37
+05:30

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE: 06 MARCH 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Praful Vahi, learned Advocate appears and states that he has instructions to enter the vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant. To enable him to do so, stand over to **20 March 2025**. No further adjournment.

2. In the meantime, Advocate for the appellant is permitted to serve the Respondents private notice by all permissible modes and place on record an Affidavit of Service before the returnable date..

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)