

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1620 OF 2024

Veracity Landmark Developers Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Its...APPELLANT
Chairman Cum Director Mr. Naresh Assandas
Narang

V/S

Union Of India Thr. 1) Initiating Office Of The..RESPONDENT
Dy. Commissioner Of Income Tax And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13422 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 1620 OF 2024

Veracity Landmark Developers Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Its..PETITIONER
Chairman Cum Director Mr. Naresh Assandas
Narang

V/S

Union Of India Thr. 1) Initiating Office Of The..RESPONDENT
Dy. Commissioner Of Income Tax And Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 18th July, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 01/08/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)