

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1620 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13422 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1620 OF 2024**

**AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.1636 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13460 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1636 OF 2024**

Veracity Landmark Developers .. Appellant
Vs.
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Jaydeep Deo, Advocate for the Appellant
Ms. Savita Ganoo i/b. Ms. Nivedita M., Advocate for
the Respondents

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Post these matters along with First Appeal No.1635 of 2024 on
26th March 2026.

[GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2026.03.08
11:20:53 +0530